Stephens

Conversion Virtual Non-Deal Roadshow U.S. Xpress (USX) Market Cap: \$192mil

June 1-2, 2020

U.S. XPRESS

Management — U.S. Xpress



Eric Fuller Chief Executive Officer



Brian Baubach SVP, Corporate Finance & IR

Roadshow Host

Jack Atkins Managing Director Transportation Research (501) 377-2298 jack.atkins@stephens.com

Space will be limited. Meeting date and time subject to change. To join this event or to obtain more information, please contact your Stephens sales representative.

About U.S. Xpress

U.S. Xpress, headquartered in Chattanooga, TN is a large U.S. truckload carrier that provides over-the-road (both solo and team-expedited), dedicated and non-asset based services on a nation-wide network.

Stephens

Capitalize on Independence

STEPHENS.COM

f in ¥ 800-643-9691

©2020 STEPHENS INC. MEMBER NYSE, SIPC STEPHENS INC., 111 CENTER STREET, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

UNSUBSCRIBE EMAIL PREFERENCES VIEW ONLINE

This announcement has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security. It does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or developments referred to in the material. The research analyst principally responsible for preparation of this announcement has received compensation that is based on the tim's overall revenue which includes investment banking revenue. To access current disclosures for the companies in this announcement, clients should refer to <u>http://info.steptems.com/a/244897/testide-</u> <u>Disclosure-solor/2zagia/373818897th-Ittlezginf[bit.kwt] TWT2V1/thtf: bbu______0 or contact you's teptems inc.</u> representative for additional information. Please elso note that the announcement may include one or more into setemator three provides on sol independently verified the information on such verbates and can provide no assurance as to the reliability of such information, and there can be no assurance that any opinions expressed on such websites reflect the opinions of Stephens inc. or its management. Additional information available upon request.



Eric Peterson Chief Financial Officer